FIRST INTORKIATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNICABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION

154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division Thoubal District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 3(1)2024 TBL-PS U/s 379/34 IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence: On 6/1/2024 at about 6:40 am.

| Date and hour when reported. | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.          | Date of dispatch from<br>Police Station. |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| 6/1/2024 at 7:7 am.          | House of Lourembam Raghumani<br>Singh at Athokpam Khunou Mayai<br>Leikai | 6/1/2024                                 |
|                              | About 2 Km south   |  |

N.B. :-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of information/ complainant   | Name & residence of accused  | Brief description of<br>offence with section<br>and of property<br>carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Ri<br>of<br>c |
|--|--|--|--|---------------|
| M. Raghumani Meitei 48 yrs s/o late M. Naran Meitei of Salungpham Mayai Leikai, Head Constable, Golf-35 CDO Unit, Thoubal  OE attached | Lourembam Raghumani<br>Singh (58) yrs S/o (L) L.<br>Ningthouren Singh of<br>Athokpam Khunou Mayai<br>Leikai, Khangabok,<br>Thoubal District. | Theft Punishable  U/S  379/34 IPC  | ASI, W. Boboy Singh<br>Singh will please<br>investigate the case.                  |               |

OC, Thoubal PS. Date: 6/1/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 6/1/2024.

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipus The Officer-in-Charge, Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Report



Sir

I have the honour to state that today i.e. 6/1/2024 at around 6:30 am, a combined team of CDC Unit Thoubal and Thoubal Police Station along with women police led by Okramcha Wangkhomba. MPS Addl. SP (Ops) Thoubal and assisted by N. Sadananda Singh, MPS, Dy. SP (CDO) Thoubal under the supervision of Shri Rakesh Balwal, IPS, Sr. Superintendent of Police, Thoubal conducted CASO at Thoubal Athokpam Khunou Khangabok areas. During the CASO at around 6:35 am, found one TOYOTA FORTUNER having registration number MN01AK-3023 white in colour parked at the garage of one Lourembam Raghumani Singh (58) yrs S/o (L) L. Ningthouren Singh of Athokpam Khunou Mayai Leikai Khangabok, in a suspicious manner. On checking the said vehicle using a Launch Creader OBDII scanner the details of the said vehicle is not found at OBDII scanner machine. On further physical checking Chassis number of the vehicle was found as MBJ11JV61040013940312 and Engine number was found missing. However, on checking its RC book (smart card Xerox copy) produced by Lourembam Raghuman Singh, the chassis number was found same and engine number was found as MBJZZV61040013940312 and recorded in the name of F.M. Rizwal s/o F.M. Ibrahim of Lilong Khunou, Thoubal Manipur. As such chassis number of the vehicle seemed to have tampered and suspected to be stolen one.

Hence, the above mentioned vehicle along with its RC book (smart card xerox copy) were se zed from the possession of Lourembam Raghumani Singh of Athokpam Khunou Mayai Leikai, Khangabok Thoubal District at 6:40 am and he was also arrested at 6:45 am from his house i.e. Athokpam Khunou Mayai Leikai, khangabok by observing formalities.

The arrested person along with seized articles are handed over to you for taking further necessary legal action against him.

Toward as an et of TBL-PS
TOWARD 3(1)2024 IPC
FIR NO. 3(9)34 IPC

Thoubal PS
Thoubal PS
Thoubal Police Manipur

Yours Sincerely,

He. M. Raghumani Alesta

(HC. M. Raghumani Meitei (48) yrs)
S/o (L) M. Naran Meitei of Salungpham Mayai Leikai
Golf-35, CDO Unit Thoubal.
# 9612812402